the word "trust" in its business name or in connection with 

its business. 

(b)  A trust company seeking to dissolve its charter 

either by liquidation or reorganization shall file an 

application for dissolution with the commissioner 

accompanied by a filing fee of one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500.00) payable to the commissioner.  The 

application shall include a comprehensive plan for 

dissolution setting forth the proposed disposition of all 

assets and liabilities, in reasonable detail to effect a 

liquidation or reorganization.  The plan of dissolution